

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8031

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 June 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Infrastructure Information.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. For each element of IT infrastructure below, please provide the requested details (Main provider, annual spend 2021-2022, contract end date):

- Desktop management
- Networking
- Data Centre
- Server management
- IT Security

2. For each of the elements below, please provide details about your cloud provider (name, contract end date):

- Data storage
- Networking
- Back-up and archive
- Application databases
- Big Data analytics databases

3. For each of the elements below, does your organisation plan to move to a cloud-based service in the next 2 years?

- Data storage
- Networking
- Back-up and archive
- Processing and computer capacity
- Application databases
- Analytics databases
- Email and collaboration
- Other (Please specify)

Trust response:

1.

- Desktop management

Block

- Networking

Block

- Data Centre

Block

- Server management

Block

- IT Security

Block

Contract is currently annual rolling. Further information is exempt under Section 43 of the Act.

2. Not applicable for all sections.

3. Currently under review for all sections.